
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

HUB LAW OFFICES 
Ford Greene, Esquire 
California State Bar No. 107601 
711 Sir Francis Drake Boulevard 
San Anselmo, California 94960-1949 
Telephone: (415) 258-0360 

PAUL MORANTZ, ESQ. 
P.O. Box 511 
Pacific Palisades, CA 90272 
(213) 459-4745 

Attorney for Defendant 
GERALD ARMSTRONG 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL, a California 
not-for-profit religious 
corporation; 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 
through 25, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

 

Defendant GERALD ARMSTRONG, individually, hereby demurs to 

the verified complaint for damages and for preliminary and 

injunctive relief filed by plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 

INTERNATIONAL on each of the following grounds: 

Demurrer To The Complaint  

1. 	Pursuant to Code of Civil procedure section 430.10 (e) 

the fifth cause of action fails to state facts sufficient to state 

No. BC 052395 

DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG'S 
DEMURRER TO CHURCH OF 
SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL'S 
VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR 
DAMAGES AND FOR PRELIMINARY AND 
PERMANENT INJUNCTIVE RELIEF FOR 
BREACH OF CONTRACT 

Date: June 11, 1992 
Time: 8:30 a.m. 
Dept: 30 
Motion Cut Off: Not Set 
Discovery Cut Off: Not Set 
Trial Date: None 

Page 1. DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG'S DEMURRER 

HUB LAW OFFICES 
Ford Greene, Esquire 

711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, CA 94960 

(415) 258-0360 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

a cause of action. 

Demurrer To The Fifth Cause Of Action  

2. Pursuant to Code of Civil procedure section 430.10 (e) 

the fifth cause of action fails to state facts sufficient to state 

a cause of action. 

3. Pursuant to Code of Civil procedure section 430.10 (f) 

The fifth cause of action fails for uncertainty. 

DATED: 	May 13, 1992 

By: 
FORD GRENE and PAUL MORANTZ 
Attorney for Defendant 
GERALD ARMSTRONG 

Page 2. DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG'S DEMURRER 

HUB LAW OFFICES 
Ford Greene, Esquire 

711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselino, CA 94960 

(415) 258-0360 


