	\sim		
-			
1	HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire California State Bar No. 107601 711 Sir Francis Drake Boulevard San Anselmo, California 94960-1949		
2			
3			
4	Telephone: (415) 258-0360		
5	PAUL MORANTZ, ESQ. P.O. Box 511		
6	Pacific Palisades, CA 90272 (213) 459-4745		
7	Attorney for Defendant GERALD ARMSTRONG		
8			
9			
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
11	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
12			
13	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY) No. BC 052395		
14	INTERNATIONAL, a California) not-for-profit religious) DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG'S		
15	corporation;) DEMURRER TO CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL'S		
16	Plaintiffs,) VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES AND FOR PRELIMINARY AND		
17	VS.) PERMANENT INJUNCTIVE RELIEF FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT		
18	GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1) through 25, inclusive,) Date: June 11, 1992		
19) Time: 8:30 a.m. Defendants.) Dept: 30		
20) Motion Cut Off: Not Set) Discovery Cut Off: Not Set		
21	Trial Date: None		
22	Defendant GERALD ARMSTRONG, individually, hereby demurs to		
23	the verified complaint for damages and for preliminary and		
24	injunctive relief filed by plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY		
25	INTERNATIONAL on each of the following grounds:		
26	Demurrer To The Complaint		
27	1. Pursuant to Code of Civil procedure section 430.10 (e)		
28	the fifth cause of action fails to state facts sufficient to state		
CES			

HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960 (415) 258-0360

DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG'S DEMURRER

		\sim
1	a cause of action.	
2	Demu	rrer To The Fifth Cause Of Action
3	2. Pursuant	to Code of Civil procedure section 430.10 (e)
4	the fifth cause of	action fails to state facts sufficient to state
5	a cause of action.	
6	3. Pursuant	to Code of Civil procedure section 430.10 (f)
7	The fifth cause of	action fails for uncertainty.
8	DATED: May 13, 1	1992
9		151
10		By:
11		Attorney for Defendant GERALD ARMSTRONG
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire 11 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960 (415) 258-0360	Page 2.	DEFENDANT ARMSTRONG'S DEMURRER

711 Sir Francis San Anselmo, CA 949 (415) 258-0360